



National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended March 31, 2023

Corporate Fund

Cash Flow from Operating Activities :

Cash Inflows :

Adjustment of Cash Accounts	4,900.00
Collection of Loan Receivables	468,334,332.51
Collection of Other Income	3,534,798.51
Collection of Other Receivables	3,900.00
Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses for Prior Years Unbilled	1,500.01
Collection of Overpayment of Utility Expenses Unbilled	151,761.20
Collection of Receivables from NGOs/POs	42,378,914.54
Receipt of payment for supplies, training and other expenses incurred by NEA employees and other age	65,118.00
Refund of excess Cash Advance	861.00
To record Interest Income from Bank Deposits	<u>789,638.92</u>

Total Cash Inflows :

515,265,724.69

Cash OutFlows :

Adjustment of Cash Accounts	(375,317.21)
Grant of Cash Advance and Other Advances	(280,296.00)
Grant of Subsidies and Donations	(70,044,276.37)
Liquidation of Cash Advances by the Disbursing Officer & Petty Cash Fund Officer	(176,900.00)
Payment / Reimbursement for Miscellaneous, Extra-ordinary / Confidential Expenses	(49,145.70)
Payment for Accounts Payable	(2,225,319.66)
Payment for Communication Expenses	(348,298.02)
Payment for Prepayments	(119,236.96)
Payment for Professional Services	(3,310,735.51)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials Directly Issued to End-User	(488,387.82)
Payment for Purchase of Inventories, Supplies and Materials for Stock	(27,900.72)
Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Office Equipment and Furniture and Fixtures	(10,370.53)
Payment for Repairs and Maintenance of Transportation Equipment	(29,336.22)
Payment for Taxes, Premiums and Other Fees	(11,538.10)
Payment for Training and Scholarship Expenses	(4,790,923.77)
Payment for Utility Expenses	(1,464,959.37)
Payment of Allowances, Bonus and Other Compensation	(1,081,112.24)

Date/Time Printed : April 26, 2023 03:16:42 PM





National Electrification Administration

Statement of Cash Flows

Month Ended March 31, 2023

Corporate Fund

Payment of Other Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	(646,707.65)	
Payment of Salaries and Wages thru Bank	(9,203,846.89)	
Payment of Salary, Allowances, Bonus and Other Benefits	(2,746,567.05)	
Payment/Reimbursement of Travelling Expenses	(1,764,048.90)	
Release of Loan to Electric Coopertatives	(170,552,067.77)	
Remittance and Refund of Authorized Deduction Withheld on Employees (Employee Share) and Government	(9,448,310.58)	
Remittance of Corporate Income Tax and Dividends to National Government	(32,160,963.00)	
Remittance of Taxes Withheld from Suppliers, Contractors and Other Creditors	(116,112.68)	
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings	(991,443.55)	
Replenishment of Petty Cash Fund	<u>(75,467.99)</u>	
Total Cash Outflows :		<u>(312,539,590.26)</u>
Cash Provided by Operating Activities		202,726,134.43
Cash Provided by Investing Activities		0.00
Cash Provided by Financing Activities		<u>0.00</u>
Total Cash provided by Operating, Investing, Financing Activities		202,726,134.43
Add : Cash Balance Beginning Mar 1 2023		<u>3,314,467,762.23</u>
Cash Balance Ending Mar 31 2023		<u><u>3,517,193,896.66</u></u>